to an entity that is not a public entity and if the Lease is then in effect and not in default and the 
MexiCan Museum has been in continuous operation over the Lease Term. If the Tenant 
exercises its Right of First Refusal, such purchase may occur at fair Market Value, which shall 

. be reflective of th~ cultural use restriction, with a credit of Twenty-Five Million.Dollars 
($25,000,000) against the purchase price in consideration for equity contributions toward the 
development of the Premises that w~re facilitated'by the efforts of the Tenant. 

25. . SURRENDER 

25.1. Surrender of the Premises. Upon the Expiration Date or any earlier termination